SCA110T/SCA120T VOLTAGE TYPE SINGLE/DUAL AXIS INCLINOMETER
○Inclinometer ○Digital Compass ○Digital Inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North Finder ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · Attitude & Position Solution Provider
RION SCA110T/SCA120T
VOLTAGE TYPE SINGLE/DUAL AXIS INCLINOMETER
Technical Manual
V1.4
A

○Inclinometer ○Digital Compass ○Digital Inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North Finder ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · Attitude & Position Solution Provider
▶ ORDER INFORMATION
E.g：SCA110T-10-V1：Standara shell sealed / Single axis / Horizontal / ± 10 ° measure range / 0-5V.
▶ MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
○ Connectors：1m lead cable（customized）
○ Protection glass：IP67
○ Enclosure material ：Aluminum Oxide
○ Installation ：4*M6 screws
▶WORKING PRINCIPLE
Adopt imported core control unit and apply the principle of capacitive micro-pendulum. Using the principle
of earth's gravity, when the tilting unit tilts, the earth's gravity will produce a gravitational component on
the corresponding pendulum, and the corresponding electric capacity will change. By amplifying and
filtering the electric capacity, the inclination angle is obtained after conversion.
▶ ANGLE CALCULATION FORMULA
S
hellsealed
1: Standara shell sealed
2: bared board,without shell
M
easuring
axis
1: Single-axis
2: Dual-axis
SCA 0
T: Horizontal
TD: Horizontal-Down
Installation
m
ethod
V: Vertical
VD: Vertical-Down
VL: Vertical-Left
VR: Vertical-Right
O
utputcurrent
V1:0~5V
10: ±10°
15: ±15°
30: ±30°
45: ±45°
60: ±60°
90: ±90°
M
easuring
range
95: -5°~+95°(Single axis only)
93: -30°~+90°(Single axis only)
180: ±180°(Single axis only)
360: 0°~360°(Single axis only)
Angle = (output voltage-zero position voltage) ÷ angle sensitivity
Angle sensitivity = output voltage range ÷ angle measurement range
Example: SCA110T/SCA120T-30-A1 (± 30 ° measurement range 0-5V output voltage range)
Angle sensitivity = 5÷60=0.83333 V/°
SCA110T/SCA120T VOLTAGE TYPE SINGLE/DUAL AXIS INCLINOMETER
○Inclinometer ○Digital Compass ○Digital Inclinometer ○Accelerometer ○Gyro ○North Finder ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · Attitude & Position Solution Provider
▶ TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHART
1： Input and output characteristics： 2： Temperature characteristic graph：
▶ ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Shell package wiring definition
Line
color
function
BLACK WHITE GREEN RED
GND
Power negative
Out X
X Axis output
voltage
Out Y
Y Axis output
voltage